## BID FORM BERMONT ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS (#010020, 010003, 010016, AND 010017 BID NO. 20250483

TO: Senior Division Manager - Purchasing Board of County Commissioners Charlotte County Administration Center 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-1094

The undersigned, as bidder, does hereby declare that he has read the Request for Bids, Instructions to Bidders, General Provisions, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications & Conditions, Insurance, Safety & Health Requirements, Bid Form, Permits, Plans, Permit Fees, MOT Policy, and any other documentation for

## BERMONT ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS (#010020, 010003, 010016, AND 010017)

and further agrees to furnish all items listed on the attached Bid Form in accordance with the unit price(s) submitted. The above specified documents are herein incorporated into the Bid Form and shall be defined as the contract documents.

DESCRIPTION AND BRIDGE NUMBER	TOTAL AMOUNT
BERMONT ROAD OVER MYRTLE SLOUGH (010020)	\$ 229,257.
BERMONT ROAD OVER MYRTLE SLOUGH (010003)	\$ 277, 208.
BERMONT ROAD OVER SHELL CREEK (010016)	\$ 156,479.40
BERMONT ROAD OVER BABCOCK (010017)	\$ 200,642.40
TOTAL COST	\$ 863,587.

Completion Time: 75 calendar days from Noti	ce to Proceed	
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement:	15	calendar days.
iquidated Damages \$1,690 per calendar day.	• 2	
Please indicate by ( $$ ) that you have included	the following d	ocumentation with your bid:
✓ License Requirement: FDOT Certification	on.	

NOTE: In accordance with Florida Statues, Section 119.071(1)(b)2: Sealed bids, proposals, or replies received by an agency pursuant to a competitive solicitation are exempt from s. 119.071(1)(b)2 and s. 24(a), Art. I of the State Constitution, except as provided by Florida Statutes 255.0518, until such time as the agency provides notice of an intended decision or until 30 days after opening the bids, proposals, or final replies, whichever is earlier. Upon release of the intended decision, if you wish to obtain the quote results, you may do so by visiting our Website at <a href="http://purchasingbids.charlottecountyfl.gov/">http://purchasingbids.charlottecountyfl.gov/</a> under "Purchasing Bids Online", document number 254834. No information regarding the submittal will be divulged over the telephone.

OPTIONAL ELECTRONIC BID SUBMISSIONS: If your firm would like to submit your bid electronically, please visit <a href="http://bit.ly/3TYAyKa">http://bit.ly/3TYAyKa</a> and follow given instructions.

Name of Bidder: Titan Construction Management LCC

37

BRIDGE NO. 010020 BERMONT ROAD OVER MYRTLE SLOUGH (SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$14,000.0	\$14,000.00
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	150	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,000,	\$ 3,000.
401-70-4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS	5	CF	\$ 2,000;	\$ 10,000.
401-70-5	RELINE SCALE DAMAGE	158	CF	\$ 500,00	\$79,000.
411-2	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL	4	LF	\$ 500.	\$ 2,000.
430-950	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	236	CY	\$ 150,00	\$ 35,400.
530-3-4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	155	TN	\$ 348,0	\$53,940,
536-85-20	GUARDRAIL -TRAILING END TREATMENT	1	EA	\$ 12,000,00	\$12,000.00
		\$ 218,	340,00		

101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization: The cost for mobilization/demobilization shall be five percent (5%) of the sub-total project cost.

SUBTOTAL \$ 218,340. S X 5% = \$ 10,917. S BRIDGE NO. 010020 TOTAL \$ 229,257.

BRIDGE NO. 010003 BERMONT ROAD OVER MYRTLE SLOUGH (SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$14,000.	\$ 14,000,00
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	165	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,900.
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,000,	\$ 3,000.
120-6	EMBANKMENT	12	CY	\$ 500.5	\$ 6,000.00
401-70-4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS	4	CF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.
401-70-5	RELINE SCALE DAMAGE	230	CF	\$ 500,	\$112,000,
411-2	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL	12	LF	\$ 500.	\$ 6,000.
430-950	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	254	CY	\$ 150.	\$ 38,100.
530-3-4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	171	TN	\$ 348.00	\$ 59,508.
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF,SOD	9	SY	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.
		\$ 264,	00 8,		

101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization:	The cost for mobilization/demobilization	n shall be five percent (5	%) of the sub-tota
project cost.			

BRIDGE NO. 010003 TOTAL

BRIDGE NO. 010016 BERMONT ROAD OVER SHELL CREEK (SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	105	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.	\$ 3,000,
401-70-4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS	0.49	CF	\$ 5,000,00	\$ 2, 450,
401-70-5	RELINE SCALE DAMAGE	79	CF	\$ 500.	\$39,500.
411-2	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL	51	LF	\$ 500.	\$ 25,500,
430-950	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	81	CY	\$ 150.	\$12,150,00
530-3-4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	111	TN	\$ 348.00	\$38,628.
536-1-1	GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	25	LF	\$ 200,00	\$ 5,000.
536-73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	25	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
		\$ 149,0.	28.00		

101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization:	The cost for mob	ilization/demobilization	shall b	e five	percent (5%	of the su	ıb-total
project cost.		83			19- 110-		
SUBTOTAL \$	149,028.	X 5% =	\$	7.	451.40		

BRIDGE NO. 010016 TOTAL

\$ 156,479.40

BRIDGE NO. 010017 BERMONT ROAD OVER BABCOCK (SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	100	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,000,00
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.	\$ 3,000.
120-6	EMBANKMENT	2	CY	\$ 500.	\$ 1,000.00
401-70-4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS	1	CF	\$5,000.	\$ 5,000,00
401-70-5	RELINE SCALE DAMAGE	80	CF	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.
411-2	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL	114	LF	\$ 500.00	\$57,000.00
430-950	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	178	CY	\$150.	\$ 26,700.
530-3-4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	106	TN	\$ 348.	\$ 36,888.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF,SOD	3	SY	\$ 500.	\$ 1500.
	SUBTOTAL				88.43

				OBIOIAL	* 171	000.
	ion/Demobilization:	The cost for mobilization/d	emobilization	shall be fiv	e percent (5%	6) of the sub-tota
oroject cost.	SUBTOTAL \$	191,088.50	X 5% =		7,554	
	1.1	BRIDGE NO. 010017 T			0,643	
Name of Bide	der: // tax	(This form to be		gerne	acr acc	

If notified of the acceptance of this bid form, the undersigned agrees to execute a Contract for the stated compensation in the form as prescribed by the County, within the time constraints outlined in Instructions to Bidders.

The signature below is a guarantee that the Bidder will not withdraw his/her bid for a period of 60 days after the scheduled time for opening the bids.

The undersigned agrees, if awarded this bid, to furnish a Performance and Payment Bond in the amount of 100% of the total project price within 14 calendar days after notification of award to the Purchasing Division. The undersigned shall be responsible and bear all costs associated to record Performance and Payment Bond with the Charlotte County Clerk of Court Office. Receipt of said recording shall be furnished to the Purchasing Division.

In accordance with section 287.135, Florida Statutes, the undersigned certifies that the company is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List and does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria (if applicable) or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is not participating in a boycott of Israel.

Enclosed is a cashier's check or bid bond in the amount of \$\(\frac{43,180}{\}\), which is not less than 5% of the total bid price, as guarantee that the undersigned will enter into a Contract for the work/material as required in this Bid Document. **Note:** Failure to submit a 5% bid bond will be cause for rejection of bid.

All contract documents (i.e.; performance and payment bond, cashier's check, bid bond) shall be in the name of "Charlotte County".

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda, and the cost, if any, of such revisions has been included in the price bid.

Addendum No, Dated 630,000 Addendum No, Dated 710323, Addendum No, Dated
Addendum No, Dated Addendum No, Dated ; Addendum No, Dated
HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT:
Type of Organization (Please Check One): Individual Ownership Joint Venture
Partnership Corporation
Name of Bidding Firm Litan Construction Management LCC
Mailing Address 715 Wesley Ave. Tarpor Springs, FL 34689
Location Address 1787 & Pinellas Ave. Ste 600
City & State Jarpon Springs, FC ZIP 34689
Telephone: (727) 330 -2729 E-mail: itcikosatitancivintarion-con
Signature of person authorized to bind the Company:
Print Name/Title of person authorized to bind the Company:
Date: 7/30/25 PAIDA ONIDA
The state of the s

## HUMAN TRAFFICKING AFFIDAVIT for Nongovernmental Entities Pursuant To FS. §787.06

## Charlotte County Contract #20250483

The undersigned on behalf of the entity listed below, (the "Nongovernmental Entity"), hereby attests under penalty of perjury as follows:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth except as otherwise set forth herein.
- 2. I am an officer or representative of the Nongovernmental Entity and authorized to provide this affidavit on the Company's behalf.
- Nongovernmental Entity does not use coercion for labor or services as defined in Section 787.06,
   Florida Statutes.
- 4. This declaration is made pursuant to Section 92.525, Florida Statutes. I understand that making a false statement in this declaration may subject me to criminal penalties.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing Human Trafficking Affidavit and that the facts stated in it are true.

the facts stated in it are true.	
Further Affiant sayeth naught.	
Signature	
Christopher Stamas	
Printed Name	
Tresident	
Title	
Nongovernmental Entity	
Date Date	
Name of Bidder: Litar Construction Management us	

## BIDDERS SUBCONTRACTOR LIST BERMONT ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS (#010020, 010003, 010016, AND 010017) BID NO. 20250483

Will you be employing Subcontractors to perform parts of this project?

If "Yes", identify each firm below with all requested information. Use additional forms if necessary. The Awarded Contractor shall not change or use subcontractors not identified on this form without prior written approval from Charlotte County. Any request for changes in subcontractors shall be made in writing and approved by the County.

COMPANY NAME:		
COMPANY ADDRESS:	,	
CONTACT PERSON:		
CONTACT NUMBERS:	OFFICE:	CELL:
CONTACT EMAIL:		
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:		
COMPANY NAME:		
COMPANY ADDRESS:		
·		
CONTACT PERSON:		
CONTACT NUMBERS:	OFFICE:	CELL:
CONTACT EMAIL:		
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:		
COMPANY NAME:		
COMPANY ADDRESS:	-	
CONTACT PERSON:		
CONTACT NUMBERS:	OFFICE:	CELL:
CONTACT EMAIL:		
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:		

Name of Bidder: Itan Construction Management ucc
(This form to be returned)

COMPANY NAME:		<u> </u>	
COMPANY ADDRESS:			
CONTACT PERSON:			
CONTACT NUMBERS:	OFFICE:	CELL:	
CONTACT EMAIL:		Line III	
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:			
COMPANYALTE			
COMPANY ADDRESS:			
COMPANY ADDRESS:			
CONTACT PERSON:			
CONTACT PERSON:	OFFICE:	CELL:	
CONTACT EMAIL:	OI I IOE.	VIP!	
WORK TO BE			30
PROVIDED:			
COMPANY NAME:			
COMPANY ADDRESS:			
JOINI ART ADDITEGO.			
CONTACT PERSON:			
CONTACT NUMBERS:	OFFICE:	CELL:	
CONTACT EMAIL:			
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:			

Name of Bidder: Titan Construction Management in (This form to be returned)

# DRUG FREE WORKPLACE FORM BERMONT ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS (#010020, 010003, 010016, AND 010017) BID NO. 20250483

The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that (name of business) does:

- Than Construction
- Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- Impose a sanction on or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Signature

Dated

## REFERENCES: BERMONT ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS (#010020, 010003, 010016, AND 010017)

Contractor shall submit a minimum of three (3) recent (within the past five (5) years) references of projects of similar size and scope. Each reference shall include a project description, project location, name and phone number of a contact person, total project amount, and completion date. The County reserves the right to contact references.

Project Owner / Company: Charlotte County, FL	
Name of Contact Person: Jeff Litherland	Telephone #941-575-3660
Address: 1850 Murdock Circle	
City & State: Port Charlotte, FL	Zip Code: 33948
Project Description: Bridge painting, grassing, seeding, and so	
Bridge, Roadway Signing, Sidewalk, Spall Repairs	
Total Project Amount: \$199,935.01	Completion Date: 05/25/2023
Project Owner / Company: Citrus County, FL	
Name of Contact Person: Charles Leazott	Telephone #352-586-3378
Address: 3600 W. Sovereign Path, Suite 241	
City & State: Lecanto, FL	Zip Code: 34461
Project Description: Cathodic protection, scour protection, spal	ll repair, concrete repair, crack injections, rip rap, guardrail
joints, asphalt, pile jackets, plume repair, tree removal, shotcre	te
Total Project Amount: \$_910,776.87	Completion Date: 05/06/2025
3. Project Owner / Company: Osceola County, FL	
Name of Contact Person: Nick Everson	Telephone # <del>941-961-5909</del>
Address: 1 Courthouse Square, Ste 3100	
City & State: Kissimmee, FL	Zip Code: 34741
Project Description: Bridge deck overlays, drainage, sod, rip ra	ap, joint rehab
· -	
Total Project Amount: \$_1,117,005.78	Completion Date: 05/19/2025
4. Project Owner / Company: Florida Dept of Environmental F	Protection
Name of Contact Person: Jeff Parzych	Telephone #850-445-0224
Address: 3900 Commonweatth Blvd	
City & State: Tallahassee, FL	Zip Code:
Project Description: Erosion control, chemical grout injection, of	concrete crack injection, sheet pile restoration, paving,
seawall repair, fender reapair	
Total Project Amount: \$ 905,599.15	Completion Date: 10/15/2024
•	
Name of Bidder: Titan Construction Management, LLC	
THE TENNING TO STANK THE TENNING THE TENNI	Later and the second se



# **A** A Document A310™ – 2010

118 Second Ave., SE

Cedar Rapids, IA, 52401

United Fire & Casualty Company

Surety:

## **Bid Bond**

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status, and address)

Titan Construction Management LLC 1787 S. Pinellas Ave., Suite 600 Tarpon Springs, FL, 34689

#### OWNER:

(Name, legal status, and address)

Charlotte County Purchasing Division 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, FL, 33948

BOND AMOUNT:

43,180.

PROJECT: 20250483

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

BERMONT ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS (#010020, 010003, 010016, AND 010017)

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the diference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreenment between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyong sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemd to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with statutory or other legal requiremenet in the location of the PRoject, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

#### ADDITIONS AND **DELETIONS:** (Name, legal status, and principal place of

The author of this document has added information needed for its completion. The author may also have revised the text of the original AIA standard form. An Additions and Deletions Report that ntoes added information as well as revisions to the standard form text is available from the author and should be reviewed. A vertical line in the left margin of this document indicates where the author has added necessary information and where the author has added to or deleted from the original AIA text.

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

Signed and sealed this 23rd day of July, 2025		Construction Construction
OSP	(Contractor as Principal)	anage N Co.
(Witness)	(Title)	January Dad Line
	United Fire & Casualty Company	
March A D man Ma	(Surety)	(Seal)
11 MINION POWERTY	Keith A. Miller, Attorney-In-Fact	
(Witness)	(Title)	



### UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, CEDAR RAPIDS, IA UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY, WEBSTER, TX FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LOS ANGELES, CA CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

(original on file at Home Office of Company – See Certification)

Inquiries: Surety Department 118 Second Ave SE Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS. That United Fire & Casualty Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa; United Fire & Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas; and Financial Pacific Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (herein collectively called the Companies), and having their corporate headquarters in Cedar Rapids, State of Iowa, does make, constitute and appoint

KEITH A. MILLER. JAMES KLINGENSMITH, MONICA BONILLA, BRIAN M. BATTAGLIA, OLIVIA PACHECO, CHRISTOPHER A. HOWARD, EACH INDIVIDUALLY

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute in its behalf all lawful bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature provided that no single obligation shall exceed \$25,000,000.00 and to bind the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies and all of the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given and hereby ratified and confirmed.

The Authority hereby granted shall expire the 9th day of May, 2027 unless sooner revoked Company, United Fire & Indemnity Company, and Financial Pacific Insurance Company.

by United Fire & Casualty

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following bylaw duly adopted by the Boards of Directors of United Fire & Casualty Company, United Fire & Indemnity Company, and Financial Pacific Insurance Company

"Article VI - Surety Bonds and Undertakings"

Section 2, Appointment of Attorney-in-Fact. "The President or any Vice President, or any other officer of the Companies may, from time to time, appoint by written certificates attorneys-in-fact to act in behalf of the Companies in the execution of policies of insurance, bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nature. The signature of any officer authorized hereby, and the Corporate seal, may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or special power of attorney or certification of either authorized hereby; such signature and seal, when so used, being adopted by the Companies as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Companies, to be valid and binding upon the Companies with the same force and effect as though manually affixed. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set of forth in their respective certificates of authority shall have full power to bind the Companies by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach the seal the Companies thereto. The President or any Vice President, the Board of Directors or any other officer of the Companies may at any time revoke all power and authority previously given to any attorney-in-fact.







IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COMPANIES have each caused these presents to be signed by its vice president and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 9th day of May, 2025

> UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY

State of Iowa, County of Linn, ss:

On 9th day of May, 2025, before me personally came Kyanna M. Saylor to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say; that she resides in Cedar Rapids, State of Iowa; that she is a Vice President of United Fire & Casualty Company, a Vice President of United Fire & Indemnity Company, and a Vice President of Financial Pacific Insurance Company the comporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that she knows the seal of said corporations; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporations and that she signed her name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporations.



Patti Waddell Iowa Notarial Seal Commission number 713274 My Commission Expires 10/26/2025 Hatri Wassell Notary Public My commission expires: 10/26/2025

I, Mary A. Bertsch, Assistant Secretary of United Fire & Casualty Company and Assistant Secretary of United Fire & Indemnity Company, and Assistant Secretary of Financial Pacific Insurance Company, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the bylaws and resolutions of said Corporations as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID CORPORATIONS, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

, 20**25** .

In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Corporations

this

23rd

SEAL

day of



By: Mary A Butsch

UF&C & UF&I & FPIC

BPOA0045 122017

## UNITED FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

P.O Box 73909, Cedar Rapids, IA. 52407

Statement of Financial Condition As Of December 31, 2024

#### ASSETS

Bonds		\$899,971,509			
Stocks		369,710,724			
Real Estate and Equipment		39,924,087			
Other Invested Assets		230,614,762			
Cash in Banks and Offices and Short Term Investments		99,082,543			
Premiums in Course of Collection (less than 90 days old)		409,343,102			
Reinsurance and Other Accounts Receivable		49,430,269			
Deposits and Other Non Invested Assets		72,386,260			
Total Admitted Assets		\$2,170,463,256			
LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS					
Reserve for Unearned Premiums		\$345,904,551			
Reserve for Claims and Claim Expense		996,363,710			
Reserve for Taxes and Expense		104,829,258			
Total Liabilities		\$1,447,097,519			
Capital Stock and Paid In Capital \$2	286,754,635	-			
Surplus Notes	50,000,000				
Surplus	386,611,102				
Surplus as regards Stockholders		723,365,737			
Total		\$2,170,463,256			

Securities carried at \$8,941,380 in the above statement are deposited as required by law.

Securities carried on the basis prescribed by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. On the basis of December 31, 2024, market quotations for all bonds and stocks owned, the Company's total admitted assets would be \$2,170,463,256 and surplus as regards shareholders \$723,365,737.

I, Adam M. Vogt, Treasurer of United Fire and Casualty Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing statement is a correct exhibit of the assets and liabilities of the said Company on the 31st day of December. 2024.

Treasurer

State of Iowa

City of Cedar Rapids

} SS:

Subscribed and sworn to, before me, a Notary Public of the State of Iowa in the City of Cedar Rapids, this 12 day of March, 2025.

ullusa Dobbins





RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR

605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. SECRETARY

May 02,2025

TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LLC 1787 S PINELLAS AVE. TARPON SPRINGS, FLORIDA 34689

RE: CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

The Department of Transportation has qualified your company for the type of work indicated below.

## FDOT APPROVED WORK CLASSES:

BRIDGE PAINTING, CATHODIC PROTECTION, GRASSING, SEEDING AND SODDING, GUAFDRAIL, R&R INTERMEDIATE BRIDGES ("R&R" IS REPAIR AND REHABILITATE), R&R MINOR BRIDGES, SIDEWALK, CONCRETE SURFACE SEALER, FIBER WRAP BRIDGE PIERS (OR PILES), GROUT INJECTION, HANDRAILS, JOINT REHAB, PILE JACKETS, RIPRAP, SPALL REPAIRS, TREE REMOVAL, TREE-TRIMING.

Unless notified otherwise, this Certificate of Qualification will expire 6/30/2026.

In accordance with Section 337.14(1), Florida Statutes, an application for qualification  $\underline{\text{must be}}$  filed within (4) months of the ending date of the applicant's audited around financial statements.

If the company's maximum capacity has been revised, it may be accessed by logging into the Contractor Prequalification Application System via the following link: <a href="https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/ContractorPreQualification">https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/ContractorPreQualification</a>

Once logged in, select "View" for the most recently approved application, and then click the "Manage" and "Application Summary" tabs.

The company may apply for a Revised Certificate of Qualification at any time prior to the expiration date of this certificate according to Section 14-22.0041(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), by accessing the most recently approved application as shown above and choosing "Update" instead of "View." If certification in additional classes of work is desired, documentation is needed to show that the company has performed such work.

All prequalified contractors are required by Section 14-22.006(3), F.A.C., to certify their work underway monthly in order to adjust maximum bidding capacity to available bidding capacity. You can find the link to this report at the website shown above.

Sincerely,

James E. Taylor II, Prequalification Supervisor

Contracts Administration Office

JTII